
Talcott Mountain Agility

Sunday, October 02, 2016

T2B  

Anne RibaJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasT2B

24047 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanT2B

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

24036 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottT2B

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20099 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaT2B

20098 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineT2B

20092 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20088 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasT2B

20086 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerT2B

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinT2B

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeT2B

20043 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20041 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisT2B

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20004 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20082 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20060 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerT2BP

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyT2B

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboT2B

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

T2B

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisT2BP

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12057 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12055 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12049 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12047 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretT2B

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtT2B

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtT2B

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12061 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12060 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanT2BP

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittT2B

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonT2B

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusT2B

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B
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8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithT2B

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 35Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXA

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXA

24046 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

24036 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXB

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24031 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24030 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24029 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24027 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24024 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24023 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24022 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24018 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24014 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24013 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24009 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24005 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20003 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20002 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXA

20001 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

20053 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAXPA

20093 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20092 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20091 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20089 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20088 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20087 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20086 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20085 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20049 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20048 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20047 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXB

20043 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20041 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20040 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20039 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20028 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20026 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20025 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB
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20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20017 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20008 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20006 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20110 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20095 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20064 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20063 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20060 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20058 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16033 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPA

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16061 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXB

16060 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16059 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16058 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16029 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16027 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16064 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16063 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXPB

16062 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16041 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

12 34Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12032 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXPA

12055 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12027 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12026 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12025 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12023 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXB

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB
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12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12010 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12056 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12037 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12034 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12033 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXA

8016 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8036 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXB

8035 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8034 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8012 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8006 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8027 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXPB

8026 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXPB

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8019 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4003 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Anne RibaJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24047 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOA

24041 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOA

24038 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

24037 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregOA

20099 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20098 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20097 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOA

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOA

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20067 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20066 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOA

20065 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenOA

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16046 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOA

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOA

16065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16049 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA
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12046 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12045 Tressa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Anne RibaJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAB

24044 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

24043 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

24042 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Annie, Golden Retriever, Kristie AndersonNAA

20100 Jasper, All American, Ellen DavanNAA

20076 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAB

20075 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAB

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20077 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAA

16052 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

16051 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNAB

16069 Zoe, Golden Retriever, Jan AndersonNAP

16068 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyNAP

16067 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAP

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12057 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12049 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAA

12059 Mercedes, Papillon, Patricia KimmelNAB

12051 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAB

12050 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittNAA

8032 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Mary MullenJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24046 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosPJD

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24030 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPJD

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24009 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPJD

20091 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20089 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

PJD

20083 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20047 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPJD

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePJD

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPJD

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamPJD

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20008 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPJD

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanPJDP
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16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottPJD

16060 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudPJD

16059 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenPJD

16058 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenPJD

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPJD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiPJD

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellPJD

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtPJD

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPJD

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtPJD

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12038 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8036 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottPJD

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Anne RibaJudge:

24 36Jump Height = # of dogs

24047 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanAXJA

24038 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24037 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJA

24046 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

24036 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24031 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24030 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24029 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24027 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24024 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24023 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24022 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24018 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24014 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24013 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24009 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24005 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20097 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20086 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20085 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJA

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJA

20067 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJA

20065 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20048 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20002 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJA

20093 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB
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20092 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20091 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20089 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20088 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20087 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20049 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20047 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXJB

20043 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20041 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20040 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20039 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20028 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20026 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20025 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20017 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20008 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20006 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20003 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20110 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20095 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20064 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20063 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20060 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16062 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPA

16061 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

16060 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16059 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16058 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16029 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16027 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB
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16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16064 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16063 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAJPB

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16041 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

12 37Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJA

12060 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAJPA

12056 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12032 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAJPA

12055 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12027 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12026 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12025 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12023 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXJB

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12010 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12053 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12038 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12037 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12034 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12033 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8036 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

8035 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8034 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8012 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8006 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8033 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAJPB

8029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8027 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAJPB

8026 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AJPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8019 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB
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4003 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAJPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAJ

24041 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAJ

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

24003 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregOAJ

20099 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20098 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOAJ

20079 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20066 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAJ

20004 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

20001 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOAJ

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20053 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenOAJ

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16046 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOAJ

16068 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyOJP

16055 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOJP

16049 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16033 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12051 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOAJ

12046 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12045 Tressa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAJB

24044 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24042 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Annie, Golden Retriever, Kristie AndersonNAJA

20100 Jasper, All American, Ellen DavanNAJA

20080 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

20076 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAJB

20075 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAJB

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20077 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAJP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJA

16052 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAJB

16051 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNAJB

16070 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersNAJP

16069 Zoe, Golden Retriever, Jan AndersonNAJP

16067 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJP

16065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12057 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12049 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAJA

12059 Mercedes, Papillon, Patricia KimmelNAJB

12050 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittNAJA

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNAJB
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